POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-59232/2023/P

District Police Office, Palakkad Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in 04912536700 Dated.22-08-2023

DO No. 777/2023/P

- Sub : Police Estt. Transfer and posting of Sri Aiswarya.C, SI, PEN 765203 from Thrissur Rural to Palakkad - Admitted and posted - Orders issued.
- Ref : 1) SO No. 81/2023/TSR dated 24-07-2023 2) DO No. 545/2023/R dtd. 17.08.2023 with Movement Order dtd. 18.08.2023 3) Joining report of Smt. Aiswarya.C, SI of Police dtd. 22.08.2023

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, Sri Aiswarya.C, SI of Police, PEN 765203 has been transferred from Thrissur Rural to Palakkad district.

Accordingly the incumbent has been relieved from Anthikkad PS, Thrissur Rural on 18-08-2023 AN vide order in the reference 2nd cited and reported for duty in this office on 22-08-2023 AN vide the joining report in reference 3rd cited.

As such Sri Aiswarya.C, SI, PEN 765203 is admitted for duty in this unit on 22-08-2023 FN itself and posted to Mankara PS. Officers concerned will admit the incumbent and forward the joining report to this Office through iAPS immediately. Officers/section concerned will update the details in the iAPS strength management module and eRoll.

22-08-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

- То
- : The Individual through Officer concerned.
- Copy To : The DIGP TSR Range, Thrissur for kind information. The DPC, Thrissur Rural for information. ISHO Mankara PS for information and necessary action. Officers concerned for information and necessary action. All SDPOs in the district for information. All sections/seats in DPO for information and necessary action. DO book and DO file.



